Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

RMP25-001614

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR
2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2500 BLOCK YARROW LN
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 1389 S OLD
WILKE RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5500 BLOCK AMANDA CT
5500 BLOCK MILLSTONE
LN

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT
IMPROPER SECURITY

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/31/2025 10:04:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

RMP25-001616

RMP25-001615

RMP25-001617

RMP25-001618

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4700 BLOCK TEONIA
WOODS DR

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE

RD

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

WEBER DR /W
ALGONQUIN RD

3000 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

4300 BLOCK WILSON AVE

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1100 BLOCK GOLF RD
3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2050 LOIS
DR

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident

MOTORIST ASSIST

LOCK OUT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

HAZARD

CODE 3
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/31/2025 10:04:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025
7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025

RMP25-001619

RMP25-001620

RMP25-001621

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

CARDINAL DR/
CAMPBELL ST

3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN
APPROX LOC: 2625
KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

3500 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4800 BLOCK WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: 4770
MAGNOLIA DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
2600 BLOCK DOVE ST
APPROX LOC: 3747

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3601
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BLOCK JASMINE LN
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

S WESTWOOD LN/ E
ALGONQUIN RD

4600 BLOCK MAGNOLIA
DR

3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

ALARM

Disposition

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/31/2025 10:04:39 AM



