



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/29/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/29/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/29/2025		0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		2500 BLOCK YARROW LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/29/2025		APPROX LOC: 1389 S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/29/2025	RMP25-001614	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2025		5500 BLOCK AMANDA CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
7/29/2025		5500 BLOCK MILLSTONE LN	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/29/2025		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		4700 BLOCK TEONIA WOODS DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/29/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025	RMP25-001616	800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2025	RMP25-001615	3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2025	RMP25-001617	WEBER DR / W ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2025		3000 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		4300 BLOCK WILSON AVE	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025	RMP25-001618	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		1100 BLOCK GOLF RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
7/29/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2025		APPROX LOC:2050 LOIS DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/29/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/29/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/29/2025		CARDINAL DR / CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2025		APPROX LOC: 2625 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/29/2025	RMP25-001619	GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/29/2025		3500 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2025		4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		APPROX LOC: 4770 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/29/2025	RMP25-001620	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		2600 BLOCK DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/29/2025		APPROX LOC: 3747 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/29/2025		APPROX LOC: 3601 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/29/2025	RMP25-001621	2600 BLOCK JASMINE LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/29/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		S WESTWOOD LN / E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/29/2025		4600 BLOCK MAGNOLIA DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/29/2025		3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT